Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TP-LINK CORPORATION LIMITED		03/31/2023	Private Company Limited By Shares: HONG KONG

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Big Field Global Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	12 Kallang Avenue, #03-30	
Internal Address:	Aperia	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	339511	
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares: SINGAPORE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5143444	TP-LINK
Registration Number:	5148242	
Registration Number:	6383495	TAPO
Registration Number:	6732267	TP-LINK OMADA
Registration Number:	5331287	TP-LINK DECO
Registration Number:	5252464	TP-LINK ARIA
Registration Number:	4947846	TP-LINK JETSTREAM
Registration Number:	4244599	TP-LINK
Registration Number:	4183127	TP-LINK
Registration Number:	3175495	TP-LINK
Registration Number:	5442070	DECO
Serial Number:	97519944	TAPO
Serial Number:	90431234	VIGI
Serial Number:	97448889	TP-LINK VIGI

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2069843290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0156 900762676

**TRADEMARK** 

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-468-0587

Email: matthew@dresdenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Dresden

Address Line 1: 2400 NW 80th St., Suite 211
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Dresden
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Dresden/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2023.03.31.TP-LINK-Big Field Global Assignment Document (executed)#page1.tif source=2023.03.31.TP-LINK-Big Field Global Assignment Document (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0157

ABAMARE KAR

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered on <u>2023.03.31</u> (the "Effective Date") by and between TP-LINK CORPORATION LIMITED., a limited company having an address at FLAT/RM 901, 9/F, NEW EAST OCEAN CENTRE, 9 SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD, TSIM SHA TSUI, KL, HONG KONG ("Assignor"), and BIG FIELD GLOBAL PTE. LTD., a limited company having an address at 12 KALLANG AVENUE, #03-30, APERIA, SINGAPORE 339511 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and any and all common law and statutory rights thereto, together with the goodwill of the business, as that concept is understood under trademark law, that is connected with, symbolized by, and pertaining to the Marks ("Trademark Goodwill");

WHEREAS, the assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Marks and the Trademark Goodwill, including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Marks, together with the Trademark Goodwill and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof as of the Effective Date. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, such other and further assignments, instruments and documents as Assignee reasonably may request from time to time for the purpose of establishing, registering, evidencing, enforcing, or defending Assignee's ownership of all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Marks as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date below written.

TP-LINK CORPORATION LIMITED.	BIG FIELD GLOBAL PTE, LTD.		
8y:	By: 查尔第		
Name: <u>Sun Jianmei</u>	Name: Dong Guorong		
Title: Director	Title: Legal Representative		
Date: 2023.03.31	Date: <u>2023,03.31</u>		

# EXHIBIT A

Country	Trade Mark	Class(es)	Application No.	Registration No.
USA	nga tp-link	9	87007654	5143444
USA	4	9	87007691	5148242
USA	Таро	7, 9, 11	97519944	
USA	Таро	9, 11, 38, 42, 45	88795836	6383495
USA	VIGI	9	90431234	
USA	tp-link   VIGI	42	97448889	
USA	🚀 tp-link Omåda	9,11	88731585	6732267
USA	and to-link dece	9	87253684	5331287
USA	tp-linkaria	g	87184848	5252464
USA	TP-LINK JETSTREAM	9	86615974	4947846
USA	TP-LINK	16	85447987	4244599
USA	TP-LINK	42	85491327	4183127
USA	TP-LINK	9	78662345	3175495
USA	dcco	9	87447469	5442070

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0159